© Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016 1 Publication Order Number :
December 2016 - Rev. P2 NVMFS5A160PLZ /D
w w w.onsemi.com
This document contains information on a new product. Specifications and information
herein are subject to change without notice.
NVMFS5A160PLZ
Advance Information
Power MOSFET

on pulse duration and duty cycle.
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
ORDERING INFORMATION
See detailed ordering and shipping
information on page 6 of this data sheet.
VDSS RDS(on) Max ID Max
−60 V
7.7 mȍ @ −10 V
−100  A
10.5 mȍ @ −4.5 V
G (4)
S (1,2,3)
D (5)
P-Channel MOSFET
1 : Source
2 : Source
3 : Source
4 : Gate
5 : Drain
Specific Device Code
5A160L(NVMFS5A160PLZ)
160LWF(NVMFS5A160PLZWF)
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
W = Work Week
ZZ = Lot Traceability
S
XXXXXX=
MARKING DIAGRAM
DFN5
(SO-8FL)
S
S
G
D
D
D
D
XXXXXX
AYWZZ
NVMFS5A160PLZ
2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS at TJ = 25°C unless otherwise specified (Note 5)
Parameter Symbol Conditions
Value
Unit
min typ max
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
Drain to Source Breakdown
 Voltage
V(BR)DSS VGS = 0 V,  ID = −1 mA −60  V
Zero-Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS
VGS  = 0 V
VDS = −60 V
TJ = 25°C  −1.0 µA
TJ = 100°C  −100 µA
Gate to Source Leakage Current IGSS VGS = ±16 V, VDS = 0 V   ±10 µA
ON CHARACTERISTICS (Note 6)
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS = −10 V, ID = −1 mA −1.2  −2.6 V
Drain to Source On Resistance RDS(on)
VGS = −10 V ID = −50 A 5.8 7.7 mΩ
VGS = −4.5 V ID = −50 A 7.3 10.5 mΩ
Forward Transconductance gFS VDS = −10 V, ID = −50 A  125  S
CHARGES, CAPACITANCES & GATE RESISTANCE
Input Capacitance Ciss
VGS = 0 V, f = 1 MHz,
VDS = −20 V
7,700
pF Output Capacitance Coss 720
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss 540
Total Gate Charge Qg(tot)
VGS = −10 V, VDS = −36 V,